(3) The letter “L” denotes the entity’s long position in the Shares.

Save as disclosed above and so far as the Directors and the chief executive of the Company are
aware of, as at 30 June 2017, no other party (other than a Director or the chief executive of the
Company) had an interest or short positions in the Shares or the underlying Shares which would
fall to be disclosed to the Company under provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 in Part XV of the SFO,
or which would be required, pursuant to section 336 of the SFO, to be entered in the register
referred to therein.

Dilutive Impact of the Convertible Bonds on the Substantial
Shareholders’ Shareholdings
Assuming that there is no change in share capital of the Company from 30 June 2017 and the
Convertible Bonds are converted in full concurrently, the shareholding structures of the Company
immediately before and after the concurrent conversion of the Convertible Bonds are set out
below for illustration purposes:

Shareholding Structure
immediately before

the Conversion of
Convertible Bonds

Shareholding Structure
immediately after
the Conversion of
Convertible Bonds

Name of Shareholders
Number of

Shares held %
Number of

Shares held %

Fourth Star Finance Corp. 789,534,854 32.09 789,534,854 18.19

LIPKCO ENTERPRISES LIMITED 162,260,443 6.60 162,260,443 3.74

Dr Chen 7,150,000 0.29 1,888,169,166 43.49

Other Shareholders 1,501,043,578 61.02 1,501,043,578 34.58

2,459,988,875 100.00 4,341,008,041 100.00

NagaCorp Ltd. 2017 Interim Report 23

Disclosure of Interests

Share Option Scheme
On 20 April 2016, the Company adopted a share option scheme (the “Share Option Scheme”) for
the purpose of providing incentive or reward to any employees, executives or officers, directors
of the Group or any invested entity and any consultant, business associates, adviser or agent of
any member of the Group or any invested entity, who have contributed or will contribute to the
growth and development of the Group or any invested entity.

Since its adoption date and up to 30 June 2017, no share option has been granted by the